

Media Contacts:

Laura Sharp ilp.news@jlp.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF PHOENIX ANNOUNCES 2021-2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND MANAGEMENT TEAM

PHOENIX – February 05, 2021 – Junior League of Phoenix (JLP) announced its 2021-2022 Board of Directors and Management Team on February 3, 2020. This team of women will lead an organization with a history of over 85 years of service to the Greater Phoenix area. Junior League of Phoenix strives to make a difference in the community by promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving the Valley of the Sun through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers.

The organization's Board of Directors and Management Team is chosen from its membership of over 1,000 professional, compassionate women and they will lead the organization for a twelve-month term beginning June 1. As a group, they are responsible for governance and management, ensuring the League's adherence to the Junior League mission, vision, and strategic plan.

JLP is proud to welcome its 2021-2022 Board of Directors and Management Team.

2021 – 2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President – Jennie Elser

President-Elect - Kelly Kaysonepheth

Sustaining Director at Large – Blair Coe Schweiger

Active Director at Large - Laura Sharp

Active Director at Large – Kristine Thompson

Secretary – Chrissy Henderson

Director of Finance - Christina Coyne

2021 - 2022 MANAGEMENT TEAM

Executive Vice President – Elizabeth Goldstein

Executive Vice President-Elect – Ashley Bunch

Administrative Vice President – Jennifer Jost

Membership Vice President – Teresa Neilson

Community Vice President – Kristen Leonard

Training Vice President – Katie Honecker Stephens

Communications & Marketing Vice President – Emily Keim

Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Vice President – Jessi Wright

Finance Development Vice President – Jennifer Hoegger

Treasurer – Stephanie Meyer

Treasurer-Elect – Savannah Samoszuk

Development Manager – Stephanie Viboch

ADDITIONAL ELECTED LEADERSHIP

Provisional Chair – Ashley Montanaro

Provisional Chair-Elect – Ashleigh Schufeldt

Nominating Chair – Canyon Haley

Bylaws/Parliamentarian – Elizabeth Benoit

"The 2021-2022 Board of Directors and Management Team consists of dedicated women with diverse backgrounds and experience," said Jennie Elser, 2020-2022 President. "I am looking forward to what we can accomplish when we combine our skills and expertise with our passion for community service."

As a group, the Board will set goals and policies which respect JLP's legacy and enhance the effectiveness of the League's programs in the future. It ensures the League has adequate resources to fulfill its mission and goals and executes prudent financial oversight, ensuring appropriate financial controls are in place and that the League responsibly budgets, invests and uses the funds at its disposal.

About Junior League of Phoenix

Junior League of Phoenix, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization of over 1,000 women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving the Valley of the Sun through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. For 85 years, JLP has invested almost \$4.1 million in the community and contributes over 75,000 volunteer hours annually. Current League programs are structured around JLP's focus area of "Building a Healthy Arizona." For more information about The Junior League of Phoenix, please visit jlp.org.